AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA	ATION OF CONTRACT		CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQ	 UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT I	∠ NO. (If applicable)			
0073	See Block 16C							
6. ISSUED BY CODE	01601	7. ADN	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 016	501			
SPRO U.S. Department of Energy SPRO 900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123		U.S. SPRO 900	SPRO U.S. Department of Energy SPRO 900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123					
9 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. of contractor)	and the order and TID Order	loa	AMENDMENT OF COLUMNATION NO					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, Fluor Federal Petroleum Opera Attn: Paul Avery 350 S Clearview Pkwy New Orleans LA 701233401	•	9B. × 10A	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. FE0011020 B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	O.				
CODE 078490442	FACILITY CODE		9/18/2013					
-	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMENDM	ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED FORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	r already submitted , such change ms received prior to the opening hour sired) DDIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OR PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) ET/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLE IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE A	nay be made In and date special specia	by telegram or letter, provided each telegram of acified. DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TO MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes of FAR 43.103(b)).	or letter makes SCRIBED IN ITE HE CONTRACT	EM 14.			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not.	☐ is required to sign this documen	at and return	copies to the issuing	n office				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (The purpose of this modification). This is a decrease of \$179,4 The sentence should read; The amount of \$3,063,724,086.	Organized by UCF section heading tion is to correct 67,600 from the im	s, including so the fo	ollicitation/contract subject matter where feasibellowing sentence in Mo	dificati \$3,063,	724,086.			
Payment: OR for SPRO U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Financial Service P.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge TN 37831 Continued								
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (<i>Type or print</i>)	e accument referenced in Item 9 A o	16A. I	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICE					
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE	ED 16B. U	JNITED STATES OF AMERICA gnature on File		16C. DATE SIGNED			
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		=	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		08/30/2018			
(Signature of person dutilonized to sight)			(Signature of Softwaring Smoot)					

CONTINUATION CUEFT	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED)F
CONTINUATION SHEET	DE-FE0011020/0073	2	2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations, LLC

M NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY			AMOUNT
A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Period of Performance: 04/01/2014 to 03/31/2024				
		İ			
		İ			
		I			